Pinelands Retriever Club of New Jersey Membership Application and Insurance Waiver

Application for the Year _____

Individual Membership \$30 Family Membership \$35

For family memberships, please include all participating members 18 years & older

The Objectives of the Club are the following:

- 1. To promote the training of pure-bred dogs
- 2. Disseminate knowledge regarding retriever field training
- 3. Conduct classes for the training of dogs and their handlers
- 4. Encourage the training of judges
- 5. Hold and support field trials and hunting tests under the rules and regulations of the American Kennel Club
- 6. Promote cooperation and good sportsmanship among members in the training and exhibition of dogs

Insurance Waiver

- 1. Rules and Regulations
 - Hunting is not permitted
 - No drinking ALCOHOL BEVERAGES during and while participating in this or any event conducted by Pinelands Retriever Club of New Jersey
 - No trash. Take all trash with you. Please leave event area better than you found it
 - Stay in blinds, holding blinds, any galleries, or any other designated areas as instructed
 - Gun handling safety, which includes shotguns, firearms, handlers shotguns, blank pistols, and any replica of such firearm, is required at all times
 - Good sportsmanship conduct is required at all times
 - Adhere to all rules and regulations as set forth by the AKC for field trials, hunt tests, and any and all training sessions as arranged by Pinelands Retriever Club of New Jersey

2. Assent and Release

Permission is hereby granted to the undersigned participant to attend, participate, and work as requested on the grounds as selected by Pinelands Retriever Club of New Jersey.

The participant agrees to be responsible for his/her own safety while present in any and all Pinelands Retriever Club of New Jersey events and the lands selected. This permit covers only the lands selected by Pinelands Retriever Club of New Jersey and the participant agrees to respect the land of adjoining landowners.

In light of the foregoing and in consideration of being a willing participant with permission to participate and attend the event/events of Pinelands Retriever Club of New Jersey, the undersigned hereby WAIVE any and all claims of any kind whatsoever including, but not limited to, claims for bodily injury, economic loss and property damage while present or engaged in any event conducted by Pinelands Retriever Club of New Jersey, which the participant may sustain while present at any event. The participant agrees, jointly and severally, to the terms of this Agreement and, in addition, agrees to release indemnify and hold harmless Pinelands Retriever Club of New Jersey, its officers, its corporate officers, employees, his/her heirs, personal representatives, and assigns from and against any loss, claim, or liability associated with Pinelands Retriever Club of New Jersey, its condition and the conduct of other participants at any event conducted by Pinelands Retriever Club of New Jersey and/or the conduct of any other person or persons on or about any event, including, but not limited to, claims for bodily injury, economic loss and property damage, which the participant may cause to others or which others may sustain or cause while present at said events or engaged in any event under this permit and agree to accept same for the purpose described herein as is, with all faults that may exist thereon.

Please print clearly.

Name(s)	:			
Address:				
	City	State	Zip	
Home #:	-	Cell#:	-	
Email :				

I/we have read the above statements and hereby make application to the Pinelands Retriever Club of New Jersey. I/we agree to uphold the objectives of the Club and abide by its Constitution and By-Laws and the Rules of the American Kennel Club, and are in agreement with the terms of the insurance waiver.

Signature(s):		
Date:	New Application	Renewal

Mail completed application with fees to: Cindy Rhoad 22 Madison St., Logan Township, NJ. 08085 www.pinelandsretrieverclub.org